SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
ROLLEX G-WAX JASMINE
Creation date 15th April 2022
Revision date Version 1.0
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/undertaking
1.1. Product identifier ROLLEX G-WAX JASMINE
Substance / mixture mixture

Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 November 2008 on waste, as amended.
Decision 2000/532/EC establishing a list of wastes, as amended.
Waste type code
07 06 04 other organic solvents, washing liquids and mother liquors *
Packaging waste type code
15 01 02 plastic packaging
(*) - Hazardous waste according to Directive 2008/98/EC on hazardous waste
SECTION 14: Transport information
14.1. UN number or ID number
not subject to transport regulations
14.2. UN proper shipping name
not relevant
14.3. Transport hazard class(es)
not relevant
14.4. Packing group
not relevant
14.5. Environmental hazards
No
14.6. Special precautions for user
Reference in the Sections 4 to 8.
14.7. Maritime transport in bulk according to IMO instruments
not relevant
Page 11/14
SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
ROLLEX G-WAX JASMINE
Creation date 15th April 2022
Revision date Version 1.0
SECTION 15: Regulatory information
15.1. Safety, health and environmental regulations/legislation specific for the substance or mixture
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18th December 2006 concerning
the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing the European
Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No. 793/93 and
Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives
91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC, as amended. Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 16th December 2008 on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and
mixtures, amending and repealing Directives 67/548/EEC and 1999/45/EC, and amending Regulation (EC) No.
1907/2006, as amended. REGULATION (EC) No 648/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of
31 March 2004 on detergents, as ammended.
Restrictions pursuant to Annex XVII of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), as amended
2-(2-butoxyethoxy)ethanol
Restriction Conditions of restriction
55 1. Shall not be placed on the market for the first time after 27 June 2010, for supply to the general
public, as a constituent of spray paints or spray cleaners in aerosol dispensers in concentrations
equal to or greater than 3 % by weight.
2. Spray paints and spray cleaners in aerosol dispensers containing DEGBE and not conforming to
paragraph 1 shall not be placed on the market for supply to the general public after 27 December
2010.
3. Without prejudice to other Community legislation concerning the classification, packaging and
labelling of substances and mixtures, suppliers shall ensure before the placing on the market that
paints other than spray
paints containing DEGBE in concentrations equal to or greater than 3 % by weight of that are placed
on the market for supply to the general public are visibly, legibly and indelibly marked by 27
December 2010 as follows:
“Do not use in paint spraying equipment”.
15.2. Chemical safety assessment
Chemical safety assessment has not been carried out for the mixture.
2-(2-butoxyethoxy)ethanol: A Chemical Safety Assessment has been carried out